OP \$40.00 90072867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639351

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Redbud Brands, LLC		04/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marissa Epstein	
Street Address:	1702 Pease Road	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78702	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90072867	M.E.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498733299

Email: patty.conner@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A Conner

Address Line 1: 16 Sunriver

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Conner
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Conner/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT of M.E. from Redbud to Marissa (SIGNED)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007256 FRAME: 0260

900609540

RECORDED: 04/14/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(USA)

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Redbud Brands**, **LLC**, a Texas limited liability company, effective immediately, assigns, transfers and conveys to MARISSA EPSTEIN, an individual, located at 1702 Pease Road, Austin, TX 78702, all right, title and interest in and to the listed trademark, along with all goodwill associated therewith, including but not limited to:

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 90/072867 for M.E.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment this _____ day of April 2021.

By: John C. Ferrari

John C. Ferrari

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007256 FRAME: 0261